HISTORICAL PROFILE OF FACULTY

Full-time
Part-time

Full-time

By Rank
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Instructor
Senior Lecturer
Lecturer
No Rank
Total

By Tenure
Tenure
Tenure Track
Non-tenure Track
Total

Average Salary
Professor
Associate
Assistant
Lecturer/Sr Lecturer
Instructor
Total

Percent Terminal Degrees
Percent Doctoral Degrees

Average Salary conversion factor used for 12-month salaries - AAUP; Non tenure track ranks are included in determination of total average salary

Fall
2024

285
154
439

106
77
4

21
39

285

163
55
67

285

$92,053
$71,483
$66,007
$56,453

$75,163

79.3%
74.7%

Fall
2023

309
169
478

110
82
56

22
36

306

178
66
62

306

$92,165
$71,689
$66,678
$54,531

$74,880

72.9%
66.3%

Fall 2019 - Post Doc Research Associates in Instructor count

Effective Fall 2024 - Librarians not included in full-time faculty count

4/3/25

Fall
2022

315
156
471

108
85
64

22
33

315

175
76
64

315

$89,443
$70,670
$65,883
$51,998
$38,166
$72,519

74.3%
67.6%

Fall
2021

330
143
473

104
90
72

23
38

330

179
81
70

330

$88,278
$70,650
$66,682

$71,409

74.9%
67.9%
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Fall
2020

315
141
456

97
89
67

24
36

315

174
73
68

315

$87,758
$70,516
$62,711

$70,152

74.6%
67.2%

Fall
2019

328
126
454

98
89
76

26
38

328

170
86
72

328

$87,451
$71,059
$62,570

$69,470

75.9%
68.0%

Fall
2018

322
127
449

98
75
88

25
36

322

157
93
72

322

$85,992
$71,340
$59,301

$68,144

75.5%
67.7%

Fall
2017

323
134
457

102
67
95

24
35

323

161
93
69

323

$84,766
$70,917
$58,384

$67,330

75.9%
69.0%

Fall
2016

330
121
451

96
73
96

25
40

330

158
94
78

330

$84,889
$69,147
$58,506

$66,170

73.9%
67.0%

Fall Fall

2015 2014

333 330

120 112

453 442

94 97

70 73

101 102

0 0

26 30

4 28

0 0

333 330

159 160

90 95

84 75

333 330

$82,692 $80,970

$67,396 $64,545

$57,358 $55,317

$64,123 $62,963

73.6% 76.4%

66.4% 69.4%
FACULTY20.xIsx



