HISTORICAL PROFILE OF FACULTY

	Fall <u>2024</u>	Fall <u>2023</u>	Fall <u>2022</u>	Fall <u>2021</u>	Fall <u>2020</u>	Fall <u>2019</u>	Fall <u>2018</u>	Fall <u>2017</u>	Fall <u>2016</u>	Fall <u>2015</u>	Fall <u>2014</u>
Full-time	285	309	315	330	315	328	322	323	330	333	330
Part-time	154	169	156	143	141	126	127	134	121	120	112
	439	478	471	473	456	454	449	457	451	453	442
Full-time											
By Rank											
Professor	106	110	108	104	97	98	98	102	96	94	97
Associate	77	82	85	90	89	89	75	67	73	70	73
Assistant	42	56	64	72	67	76	88	95	96	101	102
Instructor			3	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0
Senior Lecturer	21	22	22	23	24	26	25	24	25	26	30
Lecturer	39	36	33	38	36	38	36	35	40	42	28
No Rank										0	0
Total	285	306	315	330	315	328	322	323	330	333	330
By Tenure											
Tenure	163	178	175	179	174	170	157	161	158	159	160
Tenure Track	55	66	76	81	73	86	93	93	94	90	95
Non-tenure Track	67	62	64	70	68	72	72	69	78	84	75
Total	285	306	315	330	315	328	322	323	330	333	330
Average Salary											
Professor	\$92,053	\$92,165	\$89,443	\$88,278	\$87,758	\$87,451	\$85,992	\$84,766	\$84,889	\$82,692	\$80,970
Associate	\$71,483	\$71,689	\$70,670	\$70,650	\$70,516	\$71,059	\$71,340	\$70,917	\$69,147	\$67,396	\$64,545
Assistant	\$66,007	\$66,678	\$65,883	\$66,682	\$62,711	\$62,570	\$59,301	\$58,384	\$58,506	\$57,358	\$55,317
Lecturer/Sr Lecturer	\$56,453	\$54,531	\$51,998								
Instructor			\$38,166								
Total	\$75,163	\$74,880	\$72,519	\$71,409	\$70,152	\$69,470	\$68,144	\$67,330	\$66,170	\$64,123	\$62,963
Percent Terminal Degrees	79.3%	72.9%	74.3%	74.9%	74.6%	75.9%	75.5%	75.9%	73.9%	73.6%	76.4%
Percent Doctoral Degrees	74.7%	66.3%	67.6%	67.9%	67.2%	68.0%	67.7%	69.0%	67.0%	66.4%	69.4%

Average Salary conversion factor used for 12-month salaries - AAUP; Non tenure track ranks are included in determination of total average salary Fall 2019 - Post Doc Research Associates in Instructor count

Effective Fall 2024 - Librarians not included in full-time faculty count